EORM PTO-1595	07-02-2002	YEET	U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92			Patent & Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		d original document	s or copy thereof.	
1 James Conveying party(ies):	102142516 Name:	ress of receiv		
JUN 1 8 2002 w		1025 West NASA Blv	1 2002	
8		Melbourne, FL 329	19	
Actitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed ()Yes (X)No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	a lala			
(X) Assignment	06/18/02	Merger		
() Security Agr	eement () C	Change of Name		
() Other				
Execution Date:	January 3, 2000			
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()	Yes (X)No			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4. Application number(s) or patent not If this document is being filed together with	umber(s): a new application, the execution	cution date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
		6,300,90	06	
	•			
Additi	ional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of appl nd patents involved		
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther, Esq.</u>	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00_	
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[] Encl	osed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchris	t <u>, P.A.</u> [X] Auth			
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		sit account.		
P.O. Box 3791		Account Number:		
	-	The second in th		
City: Orlando	08-0870		_	
State: Florida Zip: 32802			nd/or fee is required, claims is required.	
D	O NOT USE THIS S	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	_			
To the best of my knowledge a				
correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of	of the original	document.	
07/01/2002 BBYRNE 00000168 080870 6300906				
01 FG:541 ard K. 40 00 Pther	Jan 1 chan		June 11, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	9	Date	
Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, a	attachments and	document: [2]	
		_		

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to <u>HARRIS CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: WIDEBAND PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA EMPLOYING TRIMMED FOUR-SQUARE ELEMENT SUBARRAYS AND POWER DIVIDER FEED LAMINATE STRUCTURE invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

JAMES J. RAWNICK

U.S.

430 Ontario Street NW

Palm Bay, Florida 32907

430 Ontario Street NW

Palm Bay, Florida 32907

1-3-00

Date

James Mawice
Signature

1